Working pressure 6 bar / 10 bar / 16 bar
   Natural gas
Body design            WAFER type with through holes
Nominal size  DN32 - DN150
Working temperature  -10°C / +125°C
   a
Working medium Potable water
   Hot water

according to PMI to verify material ori-
gin
Type designation
6   1   0   B   G    100
Nominal size
DN32 - DN150
a
Gas valve performance
G
a
Body design
B - Wafer body type with through holes
T - L hreadedug body type with t  holes
a
Disc material
0 - Brass  2.0402
2 - 1.4308 (CF8)Stainless steel
3 -  0.7040 (GGG40) Ductile iron
      with epoxy coating
4 -  1.4408 (CF8M)Stainless steel
a
Seat material
1 - NBR
2 - EPDM
a
Series marking
Series 600
Standards
Leak test       EN 12266-1, Class A
     replaces DIN 3230 - Tightness 1
     ISO 5208, Class A
a
Face to face length   EN 558, Series 20
     ISO 5752, Series 20
a
Flange connection    EN 1092-1
     DIN 2631
a
Top flange    ISO 5211 T
LUG
DESIGN
B
WAFER
DESIGN
2 / ABO valve Czech
DESIGN
ADVANTAGES
www.abovalve.com / 3
9.  Surface treatment
§  prevents against stem blow-out
§ enables a correct seat position and
fixes the seat in the body; thus prevents
the seat to slip out from the body while
opening or closing the valve
§  epox  80 y coating μm
10. Retaining pin
6.  Split stem
§ with the split stem valves reach better
Kv/Cv values and thus a low pressure
loss
7. Special seat shape
§  eliminates a risc of immobilisation
after a longer shut-down
§  closely fits to the stem and the pivot
8.  Seat and body alignment
5.  Lightened stem guide
1.  Top flange
§  according to the standard ISO 5211
 enables to directly mount any manual
 actuator
2.  Blow-out proof system
3.  Valve long neck
§  enables to use insulation and protects